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December 11, 2009

NANCY E DAVIS

AMERICAN WARRIOR

P O BOX 399

GARDEN CITY KS 67846 N

RE: LEASE: WESTFALL 1-34
LEGAL: 2562'FSL-410'FWL 34-32S5-06W
COUNTY: HARPER
API NO: 15077216110000

Dear Ms. Davis:

This letter is to inform you that you have been granted an extension of time in which to close the
drilling pits associated with the drilling of the Westfall 1-34 well.

The original 365 days for closure expired February 1, 2009. This extension will expire April 22,
2010. We urge you to make every effort to close these pits within this time frame. In the event
there is water standing in these pits, please dewater and dispose of fluids in an authorized
disposal facility to expedite closure. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time
period for filing the Closure of Surface Pit form.

Failure to close the pit or request an additional extension prior to the expiration date may result
in a fine in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-602(a). An additional extension will only be granted for
good cause and after K.C.C. field staff has made an inspection of the site. Should field staff
discover that said pit has been closed before the date of extension request, an administrative
penalty may be assessed to you through K.C.C. invoice. :

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Jonelle Rains at (316)
337-6226.

Very sincerely yours,

@‘?@%—?

Doug# ouis
Director

cc. Jonelle Rains
District # 2

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building. 130 S. Market. Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 o Fax: (316)337-0211 o http:/kee ks.gov/



Message

Sammy Flaharty
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From: Steve VanGieson
Sent: Tuesday, December 08, 2009 6:54 PM

To:

Sammy Flaharty

Subject: RE: Pit extensions

Giv'em all 6 Months Steve

From: Sammy Flaharty

Sent: Tuesday, December 08, 2009 2:28 PM
To: Steve VanGieson

Subject: Pit extensions

Well, Steve, Someone left the North gate open and it not only blew in miserable weather it blew in a slew of pit
extension requests from American Warrior. I'm sorry to do this to you but my job demands it. Anyway, | hope you are
holed up somewhere warm today. This is not good weather to be out in. | guess Winter had to hit sometime. Oh well.

Okay, these wells are all American Warriors and the first one is in Sumner county

Carter 1-15

1410'FSL-334'FEL 15-35S-02W
15191225260000

Spud 8/28/08 Pit extension expired 12/28/09

This next batch are still American Warrior's and are all in Harper County

Croft Farms 1-15

650'FSL-335'FEL 15-34S-07W
15077216340000

Spud 7/25/08 pit extension expired 11/25/09

Jones 1-22

1600'FSL-2100'FEL 22-32S-07W
15077216160000

Spud 2/27/08 pit extension expired 12/22/09

Bergman 1-22

1970'FNI-660'FWL 22-32S-07W
15077216030000

Spud 11/30/07 Pit extension expired 12/22/09

Walker 1-23

410'FNL-980'FEL 23-34S-07W
15077216190000

Spud 3/10/08 pit extension expired 12/22/09

Westfall 1-34
2562'FSL-410'FWL 34-32S-06W
150772161100000

Spud 2/1/08 pit extension expired 12/22/09

Burkholder 1-21

1273'FSL-2070'FEL 21-32S-07W
150772159300000

Spud 9/27/07 pit extension expired 12/22/09

Williams 1-20
334'FSL-1495'FWL 20-32S-06W
15077216080000

12/9/2009



Date:  J7-409

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: Closure of Drilling Pits \
Name of well: h/és‘& // [ "3¢

Spot Location of Well: _4/F 4/l/ ﬂ'g_fﬂlg - z—é
County: ‘éém

API #: Of5=077- 2f bll

To Whom It May Concern,

The above referenced well was spudded on __7-2-0F . The subject drilling pits have a closing date of
[Z7Z207 . However, we are not able to close this pit(s).

Date of location inspection by operator: /Z«%?

Reason for extension: Zf‘é &gl 5212 M‘/

Estimated period of time until pit closure: “ M//ﬁ

Your cooperation in this process is appreciated. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to
call me at 620-275-2963, Ext 301.

A RECEIVED
Nariicy ¥/ Davis .
Compliance Coordinator DEC 08 2009
NED KCC WICHITA

American Warrior, Inc.
P.O. Box 399 ¢ Garden City, Kansas 67846 ¢ (620) 275-9231
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